KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1057137

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 5056

name: F. G. Holl Company L.L.C.

15-009-25387-00-03
220'W. & 80' S. OF

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

Address 1: 9431 E CENTRAL STE 100 . NWSE g 28 Twp.20 s R 14 [ JEast J]west
Address 2: 1900 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State:KS Zip: 67206 +27567377 2200 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Contact Person: _-0veness Mpanje

phone: (316 ) 684-8481

County: Barton
Lease Name: MAUCH

Well #: 1-28

IRIREY

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: _Lansing-Kansas City

Formation: Arbu Ckl e

(Perfs): 3426 - 3444
(erfsy. 3558 - 3562

Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LANSINg-Kansas City sopp: 10 mcepp: O swep: O
Formation: Arbuckle BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: = BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 06/22/2011

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date; 06/22/2011

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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0 Gamma Ray (GAPI) 150 0.2 Deep Resistivity (Ohm-m) 2000

-200 SP (MV) 0 0.2 Medium Resistivity (Ohm-m) 2000
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HOLL COMPANY, L.L.C.

COMMINGLING APPLICATION: LANSING-ARBUCKLE

MAUCH NO. 1-28 OIL WELL

NW SE Sec. 28-20S-14W; Barton

TOPS LEGEND
Lansing
Arbuckle
RTD

06/03/2011



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Q. & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

CONFIDENTIAL

Form ACO-1

June 2609

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 2096

15-009-25387-00-02

APl No. 15 -
Name: F. G. Holl Company L.L.C. / / Spot Description: 220'W. & 80" S, OF NWSE
Address 1. 9431 E CENTRAL STE 100 VRS L NWSE (28 120 o b 1 @ west
Address 2: / i \ 1800 Feetfrom [ North/ /] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: XS Zip 672()?' / 2563 2200 Feetfrom [¥] East { [_| West Line of Section
Contact Person; __Franklin R. Greenbaum mw otage¥Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone; (16 ) _684-8481 / ;7 Ne [Inw se Olsw

CONTRACTOR: License #_2229

County: Barton

Name; __Duke Drilling Co., Inc. / / f ? Lease Name: _AUCH. Wl #: 128
Wellsite Geologist: Rene Hustead 4 \\W/ 1’{ Fieid Name; __vJettie West
Purchaser; _NCRA \ / Producing Formation; _Lansing-Kansas City & Arbuckle
Dasignate Type of Completion: \ Elevation: Ground: 1903 Kelly Bushing: 1909
] New Well ] Re-Entry [7) Warkover . y Total Depth: 3750 plug Back Total Depth: _ 3730
¥ oil ] wsw Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 863 Feet
[ Gas ) psa Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yes [£/]No
(J oG If yas, show depth set: Feet
(] CM (Coal Bed Methane) If Alternate il completion, cement circulated from:
] cathodic [ Other {Cors, Expl., etc.): faet depth to: W ox cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: OMIIOWS: \\
Operator; __F.G. Holl GBmpany, L., o
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: MAUC%,Q{(;:ZB \ \1‘9} (Data must be coflected from the Reserve Pit)
i . _J102/2010 3750 )
Orlginat Comp. Datg: h Chioride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
] Deepening*~_ [¥] Conv. to SWD ]
Dewatering method used:
Conv. io GSW
] Plug Ba Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauted offsite:
. \PB‘Q;#\\ Operator Name:
Permit# ‘} i
- Sy Lease Name: License #:
ermi
X . R. East| | West
it # Quarter Sec Twp 5. R 1 O
it # County: Permit #:
412 ! 5/09/2011
Spudgate or Date ReaghedTD Completion Date or
Recomplign Dat Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirernents of the statutes, rules and regu- .
tations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully compliad with W) Letter osg’%réf;ggr‘llt;ality Received
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:
D Confidential Release Date:
D Wireline Log Received
Signature: [ Geologist Report Received
. D UIC Distribution
Title: Date: ALt [0 70 [0 Approved by: Date:




Side Two

Operator Name: _F. G. Holi Company L.L.C. Lease Name: _MAUCH well #: _1-28

Sec. 28  twp20 s r14 []East [/] West County: _Barton

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations pens| - Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether sRut-if pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chari(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complels copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geclogical well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ Yes N \\ Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
{Attach Additional Sheets) i
Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey
Cores Taken
Electric Log Run
Electric Log Submitted Electronically
(¥ no, Submit Capy)
List All €. Logs Run:
_ CASING REGORD 7 [] New [ |Used
/\\Rbpﬂ.ams_irings set-conductorselirface, intermediate, production, etc.
Purposs of String Stze Ho Ize Casing e Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Drilled Sel D.) s./ Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives
/ T \ \AQD;}:QNAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purposs: f Depth L & of CM # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
{  TopBoto "—‘k
— Perforate
— Protect Casi _ / w
. Plug Back TD / ‘
—— Plug Off Zone el [\
Shots Pef'F oot PERFQ ON R RD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify ag f £ach interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
(; \\ Removed ¢ IBFl from 3540'
\\‘\1\\\‘”\\&\/[ /
TUBING RECORD; Size: Set At Packer At: tiner Run:
2_7/ " D Yes No
Date of First, Rasumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
5/10/2011 D Flowing Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estirmated Production Oil Bbls, Gas Mcf Water Bhbls. Gas-Oi Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
25
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
Open Hole D Perf. I:| Dually Comp. Commingled 3426 - 3562
[(vested []Sold [ ]Used onLease L op TSubmif AGD5) (Submit ACO-4)
(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other {Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Divisfon, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




BEFORE THE
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS:
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION

June 3, 2011

RE: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. — Application for order to commingle production
from the Lansing-Kansas City & Arbuckle Formations at the Mauch #1-28; Barton
County, Kansas.

TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and all
persons whosoever concerned.

You, and each one of you, are hereby notified that F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. has filed
an application to commingle production from the Lansing-Kansas City & Arbuckle
Formations at its Mauch #1-28 well, 220" W. & 80’ S. of NW SE Sec. 28-20S-14W,
Barton County, Kansas.

Any persons who object or protest against this application shall be required to file their
concerns with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the
State of Kansas within 15 days from the date of the publication. These protests shall be
filed pursuant to Commission’s regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant
of the application may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural
resources of the state of Kansas. If no protests are received, this application may be
granted through a summary proceeding. If valid protests are received, this matter will be
set for hearing.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C
9431 E. Central, Suite 100,
Wichita, KS. 67206

(316) 684-8481



(First published In the Grea! Beng
Triburie Juna 7, 201111T
BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS:
NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION FOR
COMMINGLING OF
PRODUCTION
RE: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.
~Application for order (o
commingle produetion from the
| Lansing-Kansas City &
Arbuckde Formations at the
Mauch #1-28; Barten County,
Kansas.
TO; Al Qil and Gas Producers,
Unleasad Minaral Interest
Owners, Landowners, and all
Parsans whosoaver concemed.
You, and each one of you, are
hersby notified that F.G. Holl
Company, LLC. has fied an
application to commingle
production  from  the Lansing-
Kansas CHy &  Arbuckie
Formatlons at Its Mauch #1-28
well, 220" W. & 80’ S. of NW SE
Sec. 2B-20S-14W, Barton County,
Kansas,

Any persons who object or
protast against this application
shall be raquired- to fle their
concerns with the Conservation
Division of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of
Kansas within 15 days from tha
dale of the publicaiion, These
protests shall be filed pursuznt to
Commlasion's ragulations and
must state specific raascns why
tha grant of the application may
cause waste, violate correlative
rights or policte the nagural
resources of the state of Kansas,
If ne protests are received, this
application may be granted
through a summary proceading.
it valid protests are received, this
matter will ba set for hearing.

All persons Interested ar
concarnad shall take notice of the
foregolng  and  shall govern
themselvas accordingly.

F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C
9431 E. Central, Suite 100,
Wichita, KS. 67206
[316) 684-8481

- —




Certificate of Service

F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. June 3, 2011

Re: Commingling Application for Mauch #1-28

| hereby certify that F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. has sent out copies of the commingling
application notice to the parties listed below as follows:

Name Address

Karla R. Kirkman 1909 Lincoln St., Great Bend, KS. 67530

Kodiac Petroleum Inc. Box 4677, Eaglewood, CO. 80155-04677

Vess Oil Corporation 1700 Waterfront Parkway, Bld 500, Wichita,
KS. 67206-5504

Robert R. Hahn Living Tr. 9437 Connell Dr., Overland Park, KS. 66212

Laura H. Cotter Tr. 13017 Canterberry Road, Leawood, KS. 66209

Knopland L.L.C. Box 505, Ellinwood, KS. 67526

F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.
9431 E. Central, Suite 100
Wichita, KS. 67206

(316) 684-8481, ext. 216



MT IZE o F FILING
APPLICAT 2N F R
CEMIMIMNGLING o F
PROOUCTICRN
June 5, 2011
RE: FIx . HollComgany,
LLEg, - Application for
order to commingle
production from  the
Lansing-Kansas ity
& Arouchkle Forma-
tions at the Mauch
¥1-25; Barton County,
Kans=s.

T Alliland 3as
Producers, Unkased
Miineral nterest cow ners,
Landownars,and all
S0 NS W hosoeyer
concerned
Wou, and each ane of
wau, are hereby noti-
E-e-:l that Efc Hh-:-II
Qe as
fuleggn gpphca‘h-:ln 7]
cormminglke produc-
tioh frorn the Lan-
sing-Kansas © 2
Arbuzhle Formations
at ifs miauch ¥1-35
wall, 220° W, & 505, of
M SE e,
25-20%-14w, Barfon
County, K3 nss.
ANy PRrsons who akb-
got ar protest against
thiz application =shall
quired to  file
their cancerns with
the consardation Di-
vizion of the Sfate
Corneoration Comms-
sion of the State of
I3 n==as within 15days
from the date of the
publication. T hesa
protests shall ke f|IEl:I
pursuEnt o Comns-
sion's regutions and
must state  geeciic
resm o ns v by the arant
of the application may
cause waste, wiokte
correlative rights or
pollute The naturmalre-
a0 urces of the state of
Kanzas. If no protests
are received, this ap-
plization may ke
granted  throwah =
UM My procesd ing .
a1 protests are
received, this matter
weill b sef for hea ring .
Al persons interested ar
concerned shall fa ke
noficeof the foneqaing
and shall govern
themselvas according k.
F 15 . Ho Ilt:ucrrpanv.

LL

%431 E Cenfral, Suite 100,
Wichita, K5, 61206
(5160 634 5451




Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kcc ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

June 22, 2011

Loveness Mpanje

F. G. Holl Company, LLC
9431 E. Central, Ste 100
Wichita, KS 67206-2563

RE:  Approved Commingling CO061103
Mauch #1-28, Sec. 28-T20S-R14W, Barton County
API No. 15-009-25387-00-03

Dear Ms. Mpanje:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on June 13, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing-Kansas City 10 0 0.0 3426-3444
Arbuckle 15 0 0 3558-3562
Total Estimated Current Production 25 0 0

Based upon the depth of the Arbuckle formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO061103 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION 

	olicense: 5056
	oname: F. G. Holl Company L.L.C.
	oaddr1: 9431 E CENTRAL STE 100
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67206
	ozip4: 2563
	ocontact: Loveness Mpanje
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 684-8481
	API: 15-009-25387-00-03
	SpotDescription: 220' W. & 80' S. OF
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: 
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 28
	Township: 20
	Range: 14
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1900
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 2200
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Barton
	lname: MAUCH
	wellnumber: 1-28
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Lansing-Kansas City 
	perfs1: 3426 - 3444
	formation2: Arbuckle
	perfs2: 3558 - 3562
	formation3: 
	perfs3: 
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 10
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 0
	form2oil: 15
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 0
	form3oil: 
	form3gas: 
	form3water: 
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 06/22/2011
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 06/22/2011
	comminglingid: CO061103


